Ponn PTO-1595 (Res 109:194) OMB No. 0651-0027 (oxp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO United States Patent and Trader	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
KENICHIRO TAKEUCHI		
	4	
	Name: GO!FOTON HOLDINGS, INC	
	Internat Address	
Execution Date(s): July 8, 2011	Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of convoying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	28 WORLDS FAIR DRIVE	
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: SOMERSET	
Government Interest Assignment	State: NEW JERSEY	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip 088	73
Other	00000	No
Che	attached:	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	8 Patent No.(s)	
13/177,691	75.5.	
	·	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name ⁻ Ryan L. Bergeron		
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0	n
AROMHOLZ & MENTER, EEF	7. Total 100 (37 CFR 1.2)(11) & 3.41) 5	Attended to the second
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: NSG 3.0-002	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
milerita Address, Any, ann. 1900 3.0002	, manda as a salayed by a count of the	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affect	ting title)
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information	***************************************
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (908) 654-5000	Expiration Date	
Fax Number (908) 654-0415	b Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Ryan L. Bergeron	
Email Address: dzoneraich@ldlkm.com	Authorized Oser Mattie Tydit E. Dergeron	Paralla allera
9. Signature:		
Signature	July 18, 2011 Date	
Ryan L. Bergeron - 66,377	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, atlachments, and documents:	2

1452818

PATENT REEL: 026617 FRAME: 0461

	Cambras Manusca Marianal	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) NSG 3.0-002	
Whereas, I, Kenichiro Takeuchi		
265 Washington Place; North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in		
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR POSITIONING AN OPTICAL DEVICE Ly (or which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on July 7, 2011		
1 A 10(WING) an approach for a control action of the control acti		
Application Number 13/177,691		
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and		
Whereas, GolFoton Holdings, Inc. a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailin 28 Worlds Fair Drive; Somerset, New Jersey 08873	ng address is	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	e same;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United Stainvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or all other countries, for said invention, including without lim claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application relaim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of requested to issue all patents on said improvements or result the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and regree and covenant without further remuneration, to exert reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to tes which any of said applications or patents may become involved and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, if protection for said improvements in all countries, the expension of the said assignee.	ates of America and all other countries in and to said all actional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, granted therefor in the United States of America and ditation all applications and patents for said invention pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and tring therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby cute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, in improvements and all assignments thereof to said titly in any interferences or other legal proceedings in slived, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent uses incident to said applications to be borne and paid	
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this application when known.	deed the filing date and application nurriber of said	
July 8, 2011	Cartes Signer	
(Date)	(Signature)	
State of Veril Torong) SS: ED A	6 · 4 × - 785-9	
County of Maris)	•	
On this S day of L. L. 2011 Kenichiro Takeuchi, to me personally known as the incacknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/h forth.	before me personally came the above-named dividual who executed the foregoing instrument, who her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set	
Jank Me		
(Notary Public)		

1448620

PATENT REEL: 026617 FRAME: 0462